foregoing said Indenture for the purpose and entered therein mentioned William 
Chisholin J. P. !� To at 7 of J Al Deed Henry Burnside Dougald McMillan Regd This 
Indenture made this twelfth day of Oclock P.M. the 12th day June in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and seventy five Between June A.D. 1875 on oath of 
Alexander Cameron Esq --- Henry Burnside at one time of Cape = --- George now of 
the West River in the County of Antigonish Province of Nova Scotia Dominion of 
Canada Farmer and Elizabeth Burnside his wife of the one part and Dugald McMillan of